PUBLISH: Friday, June 13, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 16, 2014.

Certified to before me this June 13, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/20/2014 to 6/2/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/16/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Gordon Food Service
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Hilty Engine Service

Kiess Electric

Louise Busse

National Oil And Gas

Office Concepts, Inc.

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

Victoria Ellis

Swiss City Veterinary Clinic

Mary Baker

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1

Tom Jones Construction

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Karen Fouts

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Upper Wabash River Basin Commission
Troyer's Market LLC

Randy Colclasure

Anthony Ostermeyer

Bi-County Services, Inc

Michelle Hackenjos

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Holly L. Degitz

Marco Developments, LLC

Joe H Construction

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,321.25
45.08
82.65
164.47
2,333.33
4726
26.98
119.00
59.00
1,950.00
500.00
2,206.40
900.00
162.76
562.88
20.00
855.19
4722
52.54
220.00
27,397.00
380.06
39.72
20.00
60.00
50.00
1,199.85
85.80
1,355.00
1,146.17
148.41
646.08
212.20
41.65
272.00
1,000.00
2,650.96
50.00
500.00
3,276.00
105.84
19.98
40.25
26.02
1,088.47
3.19
2,650.27

17,343.00

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix
Suburban Propane LP
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
David L. Sommer

Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Everett Refrigeration & E
HML, Inc.

Heller Nursery

J & K Communications, Inc.
Lehman Feed Mill

Mind's Eye Graphics

Neil Ogg

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Ronnie L. Smitley
Sherwin-Williams

Summit Radiology, PC
Thomas Wade Sheets
Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Paul Norr

Rekeweg, Shane

Waste Management
Nussbaum Transmission Ser
Medford Smith

Jay Gould

Arthur J. Booth

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.

Leslie W. Marckel

Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

Uricks Trucking

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Barnes & Thornburg
Robert Barger

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Daniel J. Michaels

Hilty Cabinet Company
Landon Patterson
Microvote General Corporation
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Office Depot
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Amount

9,315.25
6,438.27
93.50
7,365.00
120.00
3,343.35
179.20
50.00
275.50
142.50
131.25
200.00
84.64
590.10
2,674.20
533.13
57.20
180.17
100.00
41.48
8.96
377.00
243.88
200.00
81.00
20.00
272.22
170.00
500.00
20.00
20.00
263.81
19.49
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
2,046.00
2,490.00
8,257.60
20.00
23.46
20.00
4,906.86
5,379.40
129.79
932.67
52.16

6/13/2014




Decatur Ace Hardware

Walter Gibson

First Response

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Larry Butler
Confirmdelivery.com

Indigital Telecom

Evident Crime Scene Products
Timothy R. Taylor

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Walters Plumbing

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
Amstutz Construction and Supplies
CenturyLink

Rodney G Bollenbacher
Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Schindler Elevator Corporation
Joseph Baker

CVS Systems Inc.

Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Wabash County EMA - VSF
Paul Baker

Colleen Linn

Bonnie Johnson

Nancy Joan Bollinger

Indiana Veterans Service Officer Assoc.

Nicholas L Sordelet

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,143.89
780.00
106.74
109.55

50.00
217.80
500.00
335.49

4311.88

25.00

20.00
271.00
189.25

427236

81.13

65.46

56.96

50.00

15.00

2,352.60
500.00

1,602.40
716.49
100.00
503.73
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

20.00
168.00

Russell E Cook

Barb Myers

Brenda Alexander

Kevin Nussbaum

Central Customer Charges
Eric D. Orr, Attorney
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Janelle Staub

Masters Heating and Cooling
Steven J Kreigh, Enterprises
Asphalt Material, Inc.
Frontier

Mediacom

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
John D. Patch

John A. Crider

New Look Exteriors, Inc.
Katie E. Arthur

Tiller Sanitation

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Wex Bank

Anchor Business Products
James L. & Lisa A. Baumgartner
Construction Control Inc.
Michael W. Sorg

Sondra Chilcote

Carolyn Werst

Jacquelyn Conrad

Karin Conrad

Helen Woodard's Yager Interiors, Inc.

Douglas Law Firm LLC

Grand Total
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20.00
500.00
427
20.00
323.26
4,856.00
946.51
119.41
1,869.00
1,500.00
20,149.81
160.24
82.44
5,036.94
20.00
20.00
174.25
2,277.15
134.00
35,352.37
213.36
40.63
1,288.14
7,256.24
20.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
2,521.16
520.00

269,922.88

6/13/2014



