

PUBLISH: Friday, June 13, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 16, 2014.

Certified to before me this June 13, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/20/2014 to 6/2/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/16/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,321.25	Indiana Michigan Power	9,315.25
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	45.08	Berne Ready Mix	6,438.27
Berne Tri-Weekly News	82.65	Suburban Propane LP	93.50
Brateman's, Inc.	164.47	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	7,365.00
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	47.26	City Of Decatur	3,343.35
Decatur True Value	26.98	Complete Printing Service	179.20
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	David L. Sommer	50.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	59.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	275.50
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00	Douglas L. Bauman	142.50
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00	Everett Refrigeration & E	131.25
Gordon Food Service	2,206.40	H M L, Inc.	200.00
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	900.00	Heller Nursery	84.64
Hilty Engine Service	162.76	J & K Communications, Inc.	590.10
Kiess Electric	562.88	Lehman Feed Mill	2,674.20
Louise Busse	20.00	Mind's Eye Graphics	533.13
National Oil And Gas	855.19	Neil Ogg	57.20
Office Concepts, Inc.	47.22	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	180.17
Rhonda L. McIntosh	52.54	Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Sherwin-Williams	41.48
Shifferly Dodge	27,397.00	Summit Radiology, PC	8.96
Print Shop	380.06	Thomas Wade Sheets	377.00
Top Supply Company	39.72	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	243.88
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	200.00
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	60.00	Paul Norr	81.00
Mary Baker	50.00	Rekeweg, Shane	20.00
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	1,199.85	Waste Management	272.22
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	85.80	Nussbaum Transmission Ser	170.00
Tom Jones Construction	1,355.00	Medford Smith	500.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,146.17	Jay Gould	20.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	148.41	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Karen Fouts	646.08	Harvest Land Co-op	263.81
Wal-Mart	212.20	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	19.49
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.65	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Adams County Sheriff's Department	272.00	Michael G. Werling	20.00
Upper Wabash River Basin Commission	1,000.00	Kim A. Fruechte	20.00
Troyer's Market LLC	2,650.96	Edwin Ford	20.00
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Uricks Trucking	2,046.00
Anthony Ostermeyer	500.00	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	2,490.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Barnes & Thornburg	8,257.60
Michelle Hackenjosh	105.84	Robert Barger	20.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	19.98	Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	23.46
Deborah A. Schantz	40.25	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Verizon Wireless	26.02	Hilty Cabinet Company	4,906.86
Stationair's Express	1,088.47	Landon Patterson	5,379.40
Holly L. Degitz	3.19	Microvote General Corporation	129.79
Marco Developments, LLC	2,650.27	LBH Chemical & Industrial	932.67
Joe H Construction	17,343.00	Office Depot	52.16

Decatur Ace Hardware	1,143.89	Russell E Cook	20.00
Walter Gibson	780.00	Barb Myers	500.00
First Response	106.74	Brenda Alexander	4.27
Purdue CES Education Fund	109.55	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	323.26
Treasurer, State of Indiana	217.80	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	4,856.00
Larry Butler	500.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	946.51
Confirmdelivery.com	335.49	Janelle Staub	119.41
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	Masters Heating and Cooling	1,869.00
Evident Crime Scene Products	25.00	Steven J Kreigh, Enterprises	1,500.00
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	20,149.81
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	271.00	Frontier	160.24
Walters Plumbing	189.25	Mediacom	82.44
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	4,272.36	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	5,036.94
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13	John D. Patch	20.00
Amstutz Construction and Supplies	65.46	John A. Crider	20.00
CenturyLink	56.96	New Look Exteriors, Inc.	174.25
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,277.15
Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00	Tiller Sanitation	134.00
Schindler Elevator Corporation	2,352.60	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	35,352.37
Joseph Baker	500.00	Wex Bank	213.36
CVS Systems Inc.	1,602.40	Anchor Business Products	40.63
Jessica Nix	716.49	James L. & Lisa A. Baumgartner	1,288.14
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Construction Control Inc.	7,256.24
Wabash County EMA - VSF	503.73	Michael W. Sorg	20.00
Paul Baker	500.00	Sondra Chilcote	500.00
Colleen Linn	500.00	Carolyn Werst	500.00
Bonnie Johnson	500.00	Jacquelyn Conrad	500.00
Nancy Joan Bollinger	500.00	Karin Conrad	500.00
Indiana Veterans Service Officer Assoc.	20.00	Helen Woodard's Yager Interiors, Inc.	2,521.16
Nicholas L Sordelet	168.00	Douglas Law Firm LLC	520.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>269,922.88</u></u>